ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD February 15, 1979

PEOPLI	E 01	F THE	STATE	OF	ILLINOIS,)		
				Con	mplainant,)))		
v.)))	РСВ	76-84
SANTA	FE	PARK	ENTERP	RIS	SES,)) }		
				Res	spondent.)		

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by Mr. Goodman):

The Motion for Extension of Time to File Reply Brief, filed by Santa Fe Park Enterprises (Santa Fe) on February 9, 1979, is hereby granted. Santa Fe shall reply to the People's brief in response to Motion to Dismiss by March 19, 1979.

The People request 21 days to respond to Santa Fe's reply after it is filed. That request is granted.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify the above Order was adopted on the 15th day of 7ebruary , 1979 by a vote of 3-0

Christan J. Mylett/ss Christan L. Moffett, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board